Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nature's Lunchbox, Inc.		09/17/2003	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JHCK, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 Windsor Rd.	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 76511991		NATURE'S ORGANIC LUNCHBOX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)223-0978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-223-1178

Email: Itaylor@bhf-law.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Hastings Taylor

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-4437

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Hastings Taylor		
Signature:	/eht/	
Date:	01/06/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0377

900017610

source=JHCKNameChange#page1.tif source=JHCKNameChange#page2.tif source=JHCKNameChange#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0378

Form BCA-10.30	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	1	
(Rev. Jan. 2003)		File # 62 79-595	
Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832	Jesse White Secretary of State	CP0276737 Secretary of State	
Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State." The filing fee for restated articles of amendment - \$100.00 http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com	DATE FILED: 9/17/2003	Date Franchise Tax \$ Filing Fee* \$25,00 Penalty \$ Interest \$ Approved: PHS	
CORPORATE NAME: Nat			
2. MANNER OF ADOPTION (The following amendment	OF AMENDMENT: nt of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on	(Note 1)	
By a majority of the income have been elected;	r indicated below. ("X" one box only) porators, provided no directors were named in the artic		
By a majority of the board as of the time of adoption	d of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the c n of this amendment;	(Note 2) corporation having Issued no shares	
By a majority of the board action not being required	of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares I for the adoption of the amendment;	(Note 2) having been issued but shareholder	
By the shareholders, in a adopted and submitted to	accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the boothe shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, no and by the articles of incorporation were voted in fa	tione than the misimum number of	
By the shareholders, in ac duly adopted and submit less than the minimum no	ccordance with Sections 10,20 and 7,10, a resolution of ted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been umber of votes required by statute and by the articles riting have been given notice in accordance with Sec	(Note 4) of the board of directors having been a signed by shareholders having not of incorporation. Shareholders who	
By the shareholders, in ac	ecordance with Sections 10.20 and 7,10, a resolution of ted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has be	(Notes 4 & 5)	
TEXT OF AMENDMENT:		(Note 5)	
 a. When amendment effective amendments. 	ts a name change, insert the new corporate name	e below. Use Page 2 for all other	
Article I: The name of th	e corporation is:		
	JHCK, Inc.	,	
	(NEW NAME)		

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0379

Text of Amendment

b. (If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the emended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there
is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0380

o	or a reduction of the nu	imber of autho	rized shares of any	hange, reclassification or ca class below the number of : (If not applicable, Insert "N	incellation of issued shares, Issued shares of that class, No change")
	•	so cha	neji		
C	a) The manner, if not s apital (Pald-in capital accounts) is as follows:	replaces the to	erms Stated Capita	l and Paid-in Surolus and is	nge in the amount of paid-in s equal to the total of these
	po	Chan	gl		
(i te	b) The amount of paid-i o the total of these acc	in capital (Paid- ounts) as chan	in Capital replaces ged by this amendr	he terms Stated Capital and nent is as follows: (If not ap)	Paid-in Surplus and is equal plicable, Insert "No change")
	No	Change	<u>.</u>	Before Amendment	After Amendment
		Pa	sid-in Capital	. \$	· s
	/Parantata	.:41	-1.	atures must be in <u>BLACK</u>	
The ur penalti Dated	les of perjury, that the	tacts stated ne	erein are true.		d officer who affirms, under
Dated	JMonth &	nber Day)	(Year)	Nature's Lu	nchbox, inc. ation at date of execution)
	(Any Author Kurt B. I	rized Officer's Penn, Presic Print Name an	Signature) lent	(and trained to daiper	and at the or exception,
If ame	ndment is authorized p t name and title.	oursuant to Sec	tion 10.10 by the inc	corporators, the incorporator	's must sign below, and type
			_ OR		
airecto	ors or such directors as	s may be desig	s pursuant to Section	n 10.10 and there are no of , must sign below, and type ne facts stated herein are tro	
				ie iacis stated nerein are tri	J e .
Dated	(Month &	(Dav)	·		
					,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 01/06/2005